
'l-fl"W~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affcr'l-f!Tf/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fuwr:r~~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur ~ ~afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.i1:lfur ~ ~afUT ~'l-f!Tf-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fcl'bCJ;::jag;xJOlfTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-fjf(tn ~E"ft"iFIT/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

IV!IVItf IV 

~I Dt 16.04.2024 

'l-fl"W ~ ~ qft3fR" ~ f.i;JRlR§a ~~full: t-~ "[RT Jil'icll~'i ~ f.i~el~ ~ q51 "GfRfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

. 

W".~. fcrcR:ur/Description Giin/Details 
SL No. ( 1) (2) 

1. Cf51If Cf51 ~/Title of work ~ em Q<HQfll!fl'il~ ~ rrm ~ c(>!J,:r<Ht ~. tftQfiQfl:Hl c& 3ffii«-~ qq,;:r ~ ~ t;m qm~~@z~ql('l1Cf)T c& ~ qcfrfu Cf)T ~ / Replacement of· 
3ff$ ti'f<;IT ~ Qfch:~ / Replacement of old outdoor illumination in Hypersonic wind tunnel 

RCC street light poles with Gl poles near facility at TERLS, VSSC. 
· MSSG facility and Mini Plasma Facility at 

TERLS. 

2. ~-f.:rfcr<n ~ ~./ E-Tender Notice ~ ~fl ({fl 't1ltmQJOJG11~o3t1 o/2024-25 R1l!t~Q+Jm;mQJOJii11~o3/11t2o24-25 
No. ~ 16.04.2024 ~ 16.04.2024 

VSSC/CMG/E03/1 0/2024-25 Dated VSSC/CMG/E03/11/2024-25 Dated 16.04.2024 
16.04.2024 

3. f.:rfimT if <ft Tft Ji jR I f.1 C1 "ffiTR'r/ ~17.67 ~/Lakhs ~10.18 ~/lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. cpp:t~~<mm 6 (~I Six)~ I months 4 ('C:!R/ Four)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\Jfm~(~) ~35,340.00 ~20,360.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
> 

:SI\3"'1<:11'5 ffi qft ~ I Period for mffi fq~(f)'(Ol I Bid clarifications: f.:rfcr<n'* qft ~ I f.:rfiml'* em~ J Opening of 

downloading:~ 17.04.2024, 11.00 ~/hrs. ~ 18.04.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to Receipt of tenders: tenders: ~ 29.04.2024 em 
~/to ~ 23.04.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 24.04.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. ~ 25.04.2024 em 15.00 ~/hrs. 

23.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~it 'l-fiTT ffi %Q ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~q51 f.iJAfB1f,ffik1 ~cr5T~Cf5'FITm-rrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

Wa. 

;ffi::t 
Note: 

t!H<:\~ I Eligibility Criteria 

. it> t;F<;IjcllCf?'!UT <tft ~ ~ 

cr5T "WITl{f ~ fit~ ~ ~ it> cfRR ~ 
\3\B:iRSkll'j'RI'< ~ cr5T :Bd) l\lGHCf? ~ it ~ 
f¢1:rr "GIRT~ I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cWr ~ ~' fuRiY ~ qft "fllTid ~ 
"fllTid it> 40% ~ Cl'ITT -;:r 1tfJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or} 
ii. -en ~ ~- fuRiY ~ em (VflTRf ~ 
"fllTid it> 60%~ Cl'ITT -;:r 1frtTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ~' ~ "fllTid ~ "fllTid it> 
80% ~ Cl'ITT 4 mtone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

lT+TJUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~<iR"~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ -qrfbi't "[RT ~ ~ qft ~ 
W<l11014?1 it> m~ e:ltl~'R Ul11014?1 (~ 
\TNfftrcltf ~ ~ a'ilill\%~ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m ~ ~ Jff.<T<l ~ ~ I ?:l1W W<:J>Ci~Cfl:(trrl 
Similar works shall mean internal/ external electrification. 

ii. fcb~ TfQ' Q5T ~, it> cmafclCf? ~ it 7% ~ em m'URlJT <R ~ ~ 
~ '4X "fllTid «<T ('fq? m "GIRT~, ~ TJURT ~ "WITl{f e?R em fdf?:l ~ 
~it> !;] ~dl ¢\( 0! qft ~ fdf?:l ('fq? qft \JITQ; l 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \JlT-cp:m- l:lltiljcro '\3£ll1 ~if 'Cf?l~ ~ ~!Jif<l iCfH it>~~~ m-rrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

it>t:ttl -31-jxaJUf cbll.( ¢ Rll! c.1JlLf Applicable only 41l!LP d~l l!tl -311~ LiJlcb~Ul ti&.~T C:P1 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ~1JT ~ 'i:f~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



erl1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
!SI'tctlctidf it; qm ~tiT Th}{f ~ ~ 
&RT \ifRt ~ crf Cf~ ~ (c:=<J,"iC'Id"l 25 kW) if; 
~tf~ {fffi~lctil'< cll~fl'"*l ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tr ~ {fffi<nctiR iP ~ 
!0141filld ufcr I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1fcRJ ~ ~ tiJltpa ~ f.1fcRJ ~ ~ cpr ~ Cf5"f f.1fcRJ cW118\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO tiT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8Gt'81~c ~ \Sii3~d'J\S f<pm \iff "8'CfiCTT 
~I~ tiGllCfi\{01 iffftiffi5ill~ aGf'81~c oq~~~l t-~iP~f.ifctcJ~~iRffi 
~~ Rl~e\5 cfflWl"%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1fcRJ ~"81~\jll q5T \51\3~~'1\5 ~ 11f,f ~ f.iffi~ICfiR q5T ~ WTR ~~~~~I f.iffic;I¢H 
IDXT ~ fci;"Q ~ C:~118'#1 (f(Q"!MR'f fcf+.rrrr IDXT '8({11ftld ~ ~I ~ lTitfT Tim fct> ~ -3llc!*"lctid I 
cffl~~~~a)~marqq5T~f<pm~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcRJ\3{1' $ ~ i344CR1 -Qxr 1 ~ ffif.ifa~ ~ iP ~ Gl<fRT \llliT ~. "4iTr ~ \llliT I ~ \llliT .I "ffiiD ~. cftl('8l('8~, ~~ fcHicFid~ 695 022 $-;;m ~~ ~~ IDXTurRT 
~ ~ {-qf) ~ ~ ~ IDXT urm ~ TffW $ Ft:r ~ \llliT ~~I Gl<fRT "Gl11T ~~ 
f.ifcRJ IDtO ~ ~ ~ ~RITZr ~ 180 ~ (fCf) lTFll irfi I ~ =· ~ $ Ft:r ~ 1ffi ~% aT 
f.ifcRJ\3{1' q5T ~ ttiWffl ~Cf)d)¢{01 fcmn ~ iiR ~C\1¢1-if $ ~ ~ qft ~ 
fcf+.rrrr IDXT WP I ~ flc:t1X~ Ft:r ~ qft ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.ifcRJ "clTfRf I ~ ~ WC' "CfiT ?Jm Cf){~cllfl l(4l(~ lt4~ -qf.iif cffl l(4l(~ lt4~ ~ atT'CfR ~I 
~ WQ1 qiJl)cp'{OI !01'4101451 tiT fGrffi \3£l'm ~ (~~) I ~ 'Q(i m+i \3£l'm -afrt 
(~~)!Cf)<R -afrt I ~ ~ \3£l'm ~ (~~ I ~ThasLFC "QCi ~ f.i~~llcl!l tiT 
Q4l('8Q4~~IDXT~~ 3PT~IDXT~ qiJl)cp'{Ol !01410!4::J ·~r~cPI5x;:rr~l ~I 
!014101451 f.ifcRJ qft f.ic:m ~I~~ f.i<:ro ~ (fCf) ~tf ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. ~ m-r 1 ~ ffif.ifa~ ~ ~ iiR tn=rlllR \3\T ~m;r, Ftmur "QCt 3f¥aroT ~-~. 
dlct~Q'8.a1, ~$ Cf)l!lfa!l it f.iftlc;IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~em 1Ff ~'Wf. ~ ~ ~ f.1<.m ~ ~ ~ Cf5T !IT m ~. iJq U'tfR, f.il1fur ~ 
?f:FaruT U~ -~. cftQ'tllNi~.-~ if> <t>ltll~tl ll, ~ ~ m ~. ~I m 'QRc Cf5T ~ 
~. ~f<)n:rr\31Rf~l ~~~~~tMtr ~~q;)!ff~~~'U ~ 
mt<l ~$T"G!Rfi~m~Cf5Tmmr"ffRLR ~fu>trr ~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ "ffiTRi~ ll WC em m<ff <t>x'-lcllfl Ql1Q'8Ql1~ ~em Ql1Q'8Ql1~ \3Wtrf \3flmx ~I 
~ ~ ciJI<t>'!OI UJ:liOIQ?I !IT ciJI<t>xOI UJ:liOIQ?I \£"CR ~ 5~ ll '1fili.ii~R ..3i'jUJ:llfUii.i ~ ~ 
~~~I \34qctd ~/!>llOJIOIQ?I ~ ~ ~ iJq U'tfR f.1iifw ~ ~aruf U~-~. 
<ftt;t'8Q'84!, p,· , fcH>Clrii.i9)'!li if> <t>tttf~tt 1l ~ ~ ~ f.1<.m fufu em crm ~ tR !IT m ~ 
~~ '~~~~f.F.mtMtremcrm~LRmm~~~mt<l~mcfi 
~mmmr LR~~em~fu>trr~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ~ ~ fc1f?:r em~ ~'U ~ ~ ct>x'-lCJifl f.:lfclat<t>t:il' ~ i.i<t>41<P1 ~ CllfUtfutlct> 
~ M ~I i.ict>4lct>1 ~ CllfUtfutl<t> ~- "GfR tR \3fTit ~ ~&IT I Ji(Yqi¢1 'FcPt;t ~I 

~f.J1~~fil;~~=~~:f:r"'~~~'lil~={~~~'$:~ :~~: ~,~~ 
~cpxcft~~~~em\3flit~~~~~fu>trr~l ~ '~ 
tMtr (<Wtf f.:lfclm<t>tx1 em~~ eft~) em 3fWT ~. ~ ~ f.:lfclat<t>t:il. ~ • ~ \ifr 
f.=Rtarur crm i.i<t> 41ct>1 Ji(Yqi<t>rt if> $"A <Wtr "QT({ ~ JiR ~ ~flffi11 if> ~ \3fTit ~ ~ 
~~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~fclat<t>F< ~ WfRT ~em f.:l1Sl!IG1 ~ ll 4&C1Rfi.i RPtrr ~I ~<pi~ tR, ~ 
'{FaiT 'GI11T -q qfxqRfi.i fcpqr ~I WfRT ~if>~ %<IF if>~ "ll, 'Q?f I~~ 
ci5T mfta if> ~ <liTa', ~ tR ~ ~ ~ "ffiTRi ~ 2% ~ tR 3fWT Fl&JICH TfTW mwr ~ 
\51AT~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the sarne will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ qft JfR iT Frfi'lm ~ Cf)'(~q lctl ~~<:IT fcl:>m 3RT Frfi'lm "Cf5l ~ 
~ v <mtrr ~ % ~ ~ qm:ur ~ ~ fcl:>m <:IT Win ~ Frfi'lmJ{f "Cf5l ~ ~ q5T Jffuclm" 
~ I ~~ HRI?tl Q "Gfr ~ ~ "C!'5llFf ~~if <:IT~ 1<Rf ftR:ri'f HRlctiCf51'( £IRT ~ w 
eft ~ , 0f«fTCf)H <tR: eft \JlTiMt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ ~ ~ qft JfR # Frfi'lm ~ Cf)~~Cllctl ~ Cf5l!f ~ "\lfRT ~ # ~ Cf5l!f aPT if 
q~ctcf.i 1m Cf5l!f ctt m3IT if~ <m ~ ~ ~% azrr P1Rlc;1Cf51~ ~ ~'t.f it~~ cncrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ ~ ~ cti JfR # Frfi'lm ~ Cf>'(~<Hdl ~ Frfi'lm "Cf5l :rof ~#<:IT~ fcl:>m ~ 
"Cf5l ~ ~ q5T ~ ~% (f'<.ff HRl?tict>H "Cf5l ~ rm: ~ LR 1ft <m<f ~ -&mr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.ifcrm it>~ it ~af m ~<:J ~ # ~ ~ lf<:J-"Q1W mgft # ~% ~ ~ fGRFr lf&
"Q1W ~ qft ~ qft% ~ £fRT ~ qft ~ Frfi'lm .3f~ <tR: eft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. Frfi'lm~ct>x~<iicti~~£IRT~-~LR"\lfRTcti\Jl!~qlctJ~%'~~ 
"Cf5l m~¥1<m~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PlRl~1ct> R "Cf5l ~~ ~ ~ ~ \;Ri ~~it Frfi'lm '\Jlm ~ ctt ~~eft~ ftR:ri'f ~ ¥1 
~ ~ Cf>ltlf;:q<:J<=J ~ ~ ~ ~ \RfCf>T I~~ +ild1ct71 &!<d?;l'< %1 \3# \Yf 
dlfcffiq1 <m "1'm 'l-fi ~ ~ -&mr "Gfr ~ -m~ ~ ~ m it <flm <tR: ~ ~ m "Gfr ~ ~ 
~~ ~"Gfr ~<:Jfq~ itwi<Rd ~1\JlqGJn ~<m 'i\lldl<ffl &~8c;H %1 ~ gm ~ 
1<Rf <m \3ffi'tl'1 ~ LR ~ £fRT '\Jlm ctf ~ Frfi'lm ~ <tR: eft~ Cf'<.ff ~ ~ m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



11. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ m ctft ~ fMlr ~ q;+f-~-q;+f 120 'ft;tl ~ ~ 
tWftt ~ ~ ~Fc\iWt>l<( ~ ~ ~ ~ -3flAT ~ <il'tffi "ffirr j trr ~ ctft lUCif ~ 
FfGttATlf ~ Q~qd\1 ctmiT t urT ~. fH(f) H q;l t<fl<fj I<( ~ f ciT 'tf<(<fj N ftr-:rr ~ 
~'liT \NfQ' lR q;)t 'Q"&ft(Ttf ~ ftr-:rr ij(fA'f \illll m ~ so % ("CfTtrn uRt!ttd) q;y ~ 
~ q;y ~ ~ t• arm, ~ta&tcrsl<( <Pl q;rq ctt !f1~Fc\&t'if \f1l1 ~ ttft ~ ~ <ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ 1R f.1uW ~ IR, m f.1Rl41ct>l<il ~nrr~ ~ <:rRR fWm \ifnmn 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.1Rl41CI?I~ ij"RT~'C[Cf<Rif~<FR". ~. i3lJI~tli, WIT<I'R", .wf~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf>4Jct>1 ~~~ 4JG\lt{tltl q Q*IG\lQ*Itl UJ:JIUIQ5t)Cfftmam~Cfft"GlFft~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 



S1~<61~.@@9i_~-~ ~~LG:Ml~Lrutcl __ Gi~lJ~Gi"Y ~ W-1 ¢l:TT{_1ffi1_miT_~ \ijjgl-@ltiil' ~' ' 
lli~~ B _ffi_ill<J>L~)· :<m _ .3l __ t<f1 '!'a_ fcn<:rr_ Sl'lliEllJ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. L 

1. crcfJ~~~~~~£JC1~~w.ft~-rm:<mtf~1 
.. ; 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2' Q?l~'l[Cf ~ ~ ~ ~Cl ~ ~ '\ifRt fcfi-u: TTQ \imft:d qmuft[;T I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ * 3~ ~ ~ cr<-rr ~IT q~A 101 CfJT cf5'r4 Cl?A CfJT ~«1 18Gtl 'Q1=!TUT 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.tJ\1 'CITftm ~ \JlRt q?J<:jf ~ ~ ~Uflft el~Qfl (~ t:R Cf5lCT TflTf Cl?X) qJ1101Qlj ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted· 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~cr ~ 3CBcml· * t11~~4.fl q?J -qfc; 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~Cf~~~tiCJtlct?~UI ~q?J-qfc; ~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qJJ ~ ~ * ~-1 ~ ~ ~t!R f.'1fctD ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3{q"fu ~ 
cfR'R ~ q?J<:jf if~ q?J fihWr -q-ffi cil<§Ci I ~ m gQ Tm T~ ~ q?J ~ ("CJN 'ft. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. fA'~~~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ un:rr ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ mtc1 ci?qf.'r q?J f"cR'@I I Company Profile with details. 

11. GtlQflel ciGtlct?~OI UAIOIQ?l IGST registration certificate 

12. ~ ~ ~ 'Cf?1{ m cTI I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+HH"Q!Luf-;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ ctil ~ ~ ~ 1 ~tr ~~ w:1rur:r::r, Rfc1cJ ~ ctt R<:r0 m 3fR ~ CI?T <1f ~ ~. \jq -qt.fR. 

f.=mfur 'QCt 3r:r-l'tfUT -q~- ~. ~ f!RT~ ~1\1 ~. ttm. ~~ m '*·· F21X1d~C19,'!J:l - 695022, ~ 'itJ 
wiL1TC1L1 if mm ~ ~ <TI ~-eiRe~ iNRT ~ 1 '1ft Rfc1cJ ~C'R ctt R-1:10 fc'rru 3fR ~ CI?T <TI ~ ~
~u ~ ctil \?Ti m=d WCCf ~ Cf0 'GflCft %, cTI Rfi1cJ Cf?T 'ffiff-tl cf'RLR J~ fcFm ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


